Springdale Town Board Meeting Monday, January 21, 2019, at 7 PM

Town Hall at 2379 Town Hall Rd, Mt. Horeb, WI.

Town Hall is accessible to elderly and disabled persons
The final agenda will be posted at Riley Tavern, Town Hall, and Mt. Vernon Family Auto

AGENDA items for discussion/public input/possible action:

CALL TO ORDER:

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETING LAW Quorum present,

Approval of the agenda;

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS TOWN BOARD MEETING(S) Dec 17 & Dec 19, 2018;

WI FARMLAND PRESERVATION PROGRAM -Summary of Jan 7, 2019, Public Information Meeting;

PUBLIC INPUT: NON-AGENDA ITEMS;

SPRINGDALE LUTHERAN CHURCH SIGN: Sign Art Studio- Lighting;

ROAD SIGNS – Erb Road, Pat Anderson;

SCURE update by Rod Hise;

NO PARKING ordinance;

ASSESSOR CONTACT;

CALENDAR – Upcoming Meetings/Events;

- January 27 Pay Tax Bills at Town Hall -Treasurer here from 6 8 PM
- January 28, Plan Commission, Monday, 7:00 PM
- February 18, Town Board Monday 7 PM
- February 19, Spring Primary Election, Tuesday, 7 AM 8: PM

PUBLIC TRAINING APPORTUNITY Active shooter training April 8, 2019;

2018 BUDGET- re-categorize funds;

CREDIT CARDS for employees;

BILLS –Treasurer Report;

ADJOURN.

Post/Publish 12/13/2018 Town Clerk Susan Duerst Severson

Please note you can now sign up to have meeting agenda emailed to you at townofspringdale.org